
-.n

Memo No :- 274lPS

Of.FICE OFTHtr,

Ttr,HATTA.-I PANCHAYAT SAI{TTY

TEHATT.*., NADI"A.

NOTICE INVITING TEN DER,

Dated:- 28.02,2023

bona fide, reliable and

following works under
Sealed Tender in seParate

experienced contractors, registered
Tehatta-l Panchayat SamitY.

TENDER NOTICE NO: 106 / Tehatta-1. P.S./ 2022-2023

sealed cover are hereby invited
Co-operative Societies forrned by

by the r,rndersigned from the

unernployed engineers for the

st.
No

Name of schematic work
Estimated

Amount put to
Tender

Earnest
Money 2%

Time allowed
tbr completion

ofwork.

Tender Paper

0l Erthwork n ffimg lniront of Debnathpur Su'Sastha Kendra of

rrnder Tehatta-l Panchavat Samitv lstphasd Rs 60,000=00 Rs 1200=00 20 days lLs IttO.(X)

02 Const-of shed h front of Food Supply office in the premices of

BDO office under Tehatta-l Panchayat Samity. Rs.98.{50=00 Rs 1970=00 20 days I{s -.100.00

03 ffiptattorm in front of Food Supply office

in the premices of BDO office under Tehatta-l Panchayat Samity Rs.98,950=00 Rs I,980=00 20 days Rs300.0t)

0-l Sr*rng of tubewell Near Taranagar Kaluitalapara SSK

Tehatta-l Panchayat SamitY.

under
Rs.29,423=00 Rs 588=00 20 days Rs88.00

05 Const^of ceramic tile floor at front Waiting room under Tehatta-l

Panchayat Samity.
Rs.99,650=00 Rs 1995=00 20 days Il.s 300.00

06 Constructro{r oi boundary wall behind waiting room Tehatta-l

Panchayat Samity
Rs.99,100=00 Rs t982=00 20 days I{s3 00.(X)

07 eonstructro{r of drain at Nischintapur near the house of Rupban

Halder of Raghunathpur GP under Tehatta-l Panchayat Samity' Rs.60,000=00 , Rs I,200=00 20 days Rs 180.00

08 P[rmbng woit< of Bangta Sahayata Kendra under Tehatta-l

Panchayat Samity.
Rs.98,500=00 Rs 1,970=00 20 days Rs 300.00

09 edstruction of Pavement with PAVER BLOCK Beside of Waiting

room under Tehatta-l Panchayat Samity. Rs.99,600=00 Rs I,992=00 20 days Ii,s -.](X).(X)

l0 nenovat,on of Toilet at office main building under Tehatta-l

Panchayat Samity..
Rs.65.000=00 Rs 1300=00 20 dnvs Its 200.00

l1 Reparng of Dnababdhu Mitra Manch for Platform and other works

under Tehatta-l Panchayat Samity. Rs.80,000=00 Rs 1,600=00 20 days Rs 240.00

of works.

B. Suppliers & Contractors eligible to submit'fender:

r Bonafide enliste6 Suppliers & Contractors having upto tlate clearance certificate of Professional rax, I Tax PTCC

,Trade License, Pan card and GST (ln Xerox with self attested).

r Intending Co-Operative Societies should submit N.O.C. and other documents from the appropriate authority'

r Credentials for ihe similar type of work (in single rvork) for an amount of 40oh of estimated amount put to Tender since

last five years.
o (Xero-r copies o!'above documenls lo be subnitted witlr the qplicution)
o (Witlr the opplication subtrtitted a lisl oJ'rlocuntenls enclose, duly signed hy the lenderer)

C) L.asr date apd tinre of application for Tender Documents : 09/03/2023 up to 2.00 P'M'

D) Date and time lor issue of -fender paper : 1310312023 up to 5'00 P' M'

Ii) I)ate and time for receipt of Tender t 1410312023 up to 2'00 P' M'

F) Schedule of work : P. W. D. Schedule of works. Rates approved bv NZP

A-



7-E R MS A ]Y D CO N D ITI OIYS

l. Irrtending Tettderers who are willing to purchase tlre Tender forms will have to submit an
undersigned before the specified date and time.

2' The rate shoLrld be.quoted both in figure and words clearly on percentage basis. The rate should be inclLrsive of a
taxes and incidental charges.

3' Atl earnest lnoney of specified amourlt shoLrld be deposited alorrg with the Tender forrn irr t5e form of Bank Draft/
NSC dLrly pledged in favour of the undersigned. Balance 8 7o security money will be deducted from the bill to
cottstitute 10% secLrrity money. Tender submitted without earnest money will be treated as inforrnal. No applicatiorr
fbr transfer of earnest money from one Tender to another will be entertained. The same will not be refunded till
security period is over. The security lrroney will be released as per lroprs.

4' 'llte paynletrt will be made after sltccessful cornpletion of work sub.iect to availability of firnd. No payr.nent ol.extra
r'vork beyond tlte restricted amount willbe rnacle till the l'und is received fionr the authoritv.

5' l'he sealed Tender will be dropped irt the Tertder box kept in the office chamber of the undersigned up to the specified
date and time and will be opened by the undersigned on the same clate at 3.0 P.M. in presence of the participating
'lenderer who desire to remain present at that time.

6' Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to re-iect or accept any or all ol
thc l-enders received at his discretion lvithout assigning any reason r,vhat - so -ever at any stage. The successful
colltractor nlust complete the work withirt the tirne specified for completion. No extensiclp of time will be allowed
except in special case. If any contractor fails to complete the work within the stipulated tirne the work order issued in
his favour will be cancelled without assigning any reason therefore. The undersigned rnay also proceed to get the
balance work completed by any otlrer means includingthroLrgh othercorrtractors. The excess expenditure, if any. dLre

to such a step would be recoverable frorn the unpaid bills / secLrriti, deposit of the.lenderer. This is apaft from arn,

other protective measure the undersigned may take, including black listing of the contractors and forfeitur-e of t,arnest
money.

1' All works will have to be done according to specification and drarving approved by the authority and as per clirectio,
of the Bxecutive Office / Block Development officer Tehatta-I. All rnaterials brought to the site rnust be as per
approval of the undersigned. The contractor front the site at his owrr cost must remove rejected materials within 24
(twenty foLrr) hours of issue of such order.

8' Measttremetrt for supply of materials shall be taken in stacks. where applicable, as soon as possible after the stacks
are made. Deduction for sinkage and /or shrinkage will be macle as per Govt. rules.

9' The successful Tenderer will have to abide by the provisions of West Bengal Contract Labour (Regulatiorr and
Abolition) Rules,1972 as will be force from tirne to tirne. If no labour license is obtainecl and produce by the
contractor payment will liable to be with held.

l0"fhis end will tlot enteftaitt any loss or damage clue to transit, theft or in any other natural calarnity. Clairn for idle
laboLrr from contractor will not be entertairted under any circumstances. No clairn will be eltertained fbr anv increase
in any kind of freight and market price.

I I ' Befbre dropping the Tender, the intendirtg tenderer are requested to inspect the site. No extra charges will be

entertained after accepting the Tender. No corrditional Tender will be entertained

l2 An amoirrt of 10.0% of the bill will be declr-rcted from the bills of the contractor as security deposit a,d it will be

refunded after completiorr of security period i.e. six month for WIIM roacl & building and one year for Bl'road. .l.he

taxes and Govt. duties, as applicable, will be deducted from the bills of the contactor.



l'enderer rvho does not l'ulfill ally or all o1-the above notecl condition and subrnit incornplete tender the sanrc rvill
summarily rejected. This tender notice u,ill fbrm a part of agr.eerrent.

4' Allterrns and conditions will be follorved b,v P.W.D. rules and nonns. Any other information of such relevant matters
not included in the notice rnay be gathered frorn the office of the undersigned in any working day during ll.0a.rn. to
4.0 p.m. prior to the date of opening of this tender.

15. No Tender paper will be accepted by post.

Executive Officer
Tehatta-I Panchayet Samity

Tehatta, Nadia.

rimpur-I/ Karinlpur-II/ Iehatta-Il ) Dev. Block.
..... Gram panchhyat

DATED. :- 28.02.2023

Copy forwarded for favour of'his information with a request to make a wide publicity to:-
1) District Magistrate (Development iincl Planning.section) Nadia , Krishnagar, Nadia.
2) Adclitional District Magistrate, Naclia Zilla paiishacl, Nadia.
3) Sub- Divisional Officer, Tehatta Sub Divisiorr, T.ehatta, Nadia.
4) District Information officer, Naclia, Krishnagar, Nadia with request to publish this notice at least two claily
newspapers and official website of the District Magistrate.
5) Savapati, Tehatta-I Panchayat Samity with request to remain present in time of opening.
6) Saha Savapati, Tehatta-I Panchayat Samity with request to remain present in time of opelipg.
7) Opposition Leader of Tehatta-I panchayat Sanrity.
8) Karmadhkya, Purto- Karyo-O- Paribahan with request to remain present in time of opening.
9-10) Junior Engineer (RWP/AI), Tehatta-I Development Block.
11) Sub Assistant Engineer (BP), Tehatta-I Development BIock.
12) I'he Accountant cum head clerk, Tehatta-I Dev. Block.
73-16) Block Development Officer, ( Chapra/ Ka
17-27) Prodhan ... ..

28) Notice Board.

Executive Officer
Tehatta-I Panchayet Samity

Tehatta, Nadia.

MEMO No. 274 il(32)/Ene


